

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

Reference Number:	XIII -02C	
Project ID:	P00551467MN	

May 3, 2021

MEMORANDUM

i.

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 20, 2021 of **DPWH Region XIII Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer MARCELINO M. OPERARIO**, Surigao del Norte 2nd DEO, for the **modification** of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to wit;

	As per GAA/Original	Last the Hologen		As Modified	
_		Project De	scription		
VACS No. 300117210458000 Project ID: P00551467MN Local Program - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads - Local Infrastructure Program Construction/Rehabilitation (Completion) of Local Road, Barangay Poblacion, Bacuag, Surigao Del Norte		Local Program - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads Local Infrastructure Program Construction/Rehabilitation (Completion) of Local Road Barangay Poblacion, Bacuag, Surigao Del Norte			
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cos
CW1- Construction of Concrete Road: 9.187 Iane km	₽ 10,588,235.29/ lane km	₽ 1,980,000.00	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road: 0.277 fane km	P 7,148,014.44/	₽ 1,980,000.00
EAO	-	₽ 20,000.00	EAO	5 14.2M	₽ 20,000.00
Total: ₽ 2,000,000.00		/	Total:	₽ 2,000,000.0	

Justification:

• Increase the physical target/ decrease in unit cost due to the minor corrections on the road surface which results to minimal volume requirement of embankment.

The revised physical target is based on approved Program of Works (POW) and Design Plans.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.3 LDAM/LCA/AVS/AGC/ERP

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN1E02290